Through these programs twenty (20) homes were certified this year. Another thirty-seven (37) homes are in-
progress sites for certification in the Conservation @ Home program. This year Angelic Creations was certified 
through the Conservation@Work program. 

Rain Barrels 

Six-hundred-ninety -one (691) rain barrels have been distributed throughout DuPage county since the start of 
the rain barrel program. The rain barrel programs and promotions occurred in the following DuPage County 
communities during the reporting year: Aurora (DuPage Co.), Bloomingdale, Downers Grove, Elmhurst,